
Phillips

Screwdriver

(Not Included)

(Included)

Allen Wrench

1 / 13

VERSION # 24-04-25



2 / 13



3 / 13



4 / 13



EASTERN KING BED

5 / 13

Headboard

Bed Slat Support

365 x 30 x 30mm

Headboard

Leg L&R

Side Rail T-Runner Center

Support

Bed Slat w/o marking

1951 x 45 x 18mm

Bed Slat with marking

1951 x 45 x 18mm

FB T-Runner Slat

Support

145 x 30 x 30mm

Concealed Panel

2040 x 295 x 9mm

Footboard Drawer

2    1pc
3    2pcs



6 / 13

Lock Washer

B     6pcs

Bolt 1/4" x 1-3/16"
Flat Washer Allen Key M4

Bolt 1/4" x 2"

Allen Key M4

CSK m4 x 32mm

P.H Screw

m3.5x20mm

CSK m4 x 20mm

Allen Key M5

Flat Washer

(IF NECESSERY

USE ONLY)



7 / 13

packed in 3 cartons

Carton Designation HardwarePart

King Size

Bed HB, FB

& HB Legs

King Size

Bed Rails

X 2

X 2

X 1

X 3

X 1

X 1

X 2

X 10

X 1

X 6

King Size

Drawer

X 2

D x 1pc

A x 6pcs

B x 6pcs

C x 6pcs

I x 30pcs

E x 11pcs

J x 1pc

K x 1pc

F x 8pcs

G x 12pcs

H x 2pcs



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

1

8 / 13

( 2.2 )

2

( 2.1 )

3R

1

A

B

C

D

3L

X6

Prepare 6 bolts assembly by inserting lock washer (B), then flat washer (C) onto bolts (A).

Align HB legs (3R/L) to the holes of the headboard (1). Secure by usingbolts (A).

K

3L/R

K

3L/R

4

4

1) Loosen the bolts attached to headboard (1) and footboard (2), then hook the

side rails (4) to the loosed bolts on the headboard (1) and footboard (2).

2) Tighten the bolts on the headboard (1) and footboard (2) to the side rail

hooks (4).

1

4

2

Part  1    x 1pc

Part  3    x  2pcs

Hardware A    x  6pcs

Hardware B    x  6pcs

Hardware C    x  6pcs

Part 2   x 1pc

Part 4   x 2pcs



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

3

4

9 / 13

x2

x1

4

5

4

G

5

5

E

J

9

5

Hardware G   x  2pcs

Part 5    x  1pc

Hardware E    x  1pc

Part  9    x  1pc

Align T-Runner Center Support (5) to the side rails (4),

then secure by using screws (G).

Align Footboard T-Runner Slat Support (9) to the hole of the

T-Runner Center Support (5), secure with JCBC (E) tighten with

Allen Key (J), then adjust leveler of the Footboard T-Runner Slat

Support (9) according to ground level.



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

5

6

10 / 13

Centerlize the T

runner as shown.

TOP VIEW

x2

Remove Protective

Single Face & Plastic

Stretch Film before

start the assembly.

T-Runner

FOR

ALIGNMENT

H

Centerlize The T-Runner  and secure with

Screw (H) as shown.

Unscrew knobs from the inside,

then secure knobs to

the outside of the drawers (11).

F

11

Part 11    x  2pcs

Hardware H   x 2pcs



11 / 13

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

6

8

x3J

7

8

x2

x3

x2

x6

x4

E

J

E

6

7

Align slats (6,7) to the side rails (4) by

follow the Marking Line provided .

7

7

Align slat support (8) to the hole of the bed

slat without marking (6). Secure by using

bolts (E).

Align slat support (8) to the hole of the bed

slat with marking (7). Secureby using bolts

(E).

Part 6    x  3pcs

Part 7    x  2pcs

Hardware E    x  10pcs

Part 8    x  10pcs



12 / 13

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

x10

#4

6/7

G

8

Hardware G    x  10pcs

MARKING LINE

9

Hardware  I    x  30pcs

x30

10

I

710

7

6

10

Please see diagram in steps 10.

Part 10    x  6pcs

MARKING LINE

Align concealed panel (10) to the slats (6,7). Secure by using screws ( I).

Secure slats (6,7) by using screws (G).



MARKING LINE

13 / 13

ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

6
7

10

10

11

H
E

A
D

B
O

A
R

D

F
O

O
T

B
O

A
R

D

10

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.



1 / 7

The Assembly Rating is a

5-point system showing the

level of effort needed to

assemble a specific product.

2 - Persons

Phillips

Screwdriver

(Not Included)

(Included)

Allen Wrench

Recommended

VERSION # 24-04-25



2 / 7



3 / 7



4 / 7



NIGHTSTAND

5 / 7

Nightstand  Leg Frame Upper Crossbar Lower Crossbar

Bolt 1/4" x 1-3/16" Bolt 1/4" x 1-9/16"

P.H Screw

m4x32mm

Allen Key M4



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

1

6 / 7

Part  1  x1pc

Part  2  x2pcs

Remove Nightstand Metal Leg from Inner box as shown.

BOTTOM

2

Hardware  A  x2pcs

 D

 1

Part  3  x2pcs

Part  4  x1pc

 A

Align side leg frame ( 2) to the D-nut

hole, secure with JCBC ( A) tighten

with Allen Key ( D), DO NOT FULLY

TIGHTEN WITHIN THIS STEP.

D-NUT HOLE

 2

x2

 2

 2

 3

 4

SOFT SURFACE

HARDWARE PACK



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

7 / 7

3

Hardware  B  x6pcs

x6

Align side leg front & back frame ( 3)

and center frame ( 4) to the side frame

leg ( 2), secure with JCBC ( B) tighten

with Allen Key ( D), FULLY TIGHTEN

WITHIN THIS STEP.

3.1

3.2

Hardware  C  x4pcs

Secure frame leg( 3) by using screws ( C).

 B

 C

 3

 4

 3

x4

Unscrew knobs to the inside,

then secure knobs to

the outside of the drawers ( 12).

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.


	7212-Serie_King_Bed_Assembly_Instruction.pdf (p.1-13)
	0410A-King-Pg1
	0410A-King-Pg2
	0410A-King-Pg3
	0410A-King-Pg4
	0410A-King-Pg5
	0410A-King-Pg6
	0410A-King-Pg7
	0410A-King-Pg8
	0410A-King-Pg9
	0410A-King-Pg10
	0410A-King-Pg11
	0410A-King-Pg12
	0410A-King-Pg13

	7212-Serie_Nightstand_Assembly_Instruction.pdf (p.14-20)
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg1
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg2
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg3
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg4
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg5
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg6
	0410A-Nightstand-Pg7


